
Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 1/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

Printed By: Janet DokeExam Series Code = NCLEX-RN
Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter)
1/1/2018 12:00:00 AM
12/31/2018 12:00:00 AM

Report Date: 13-Feb-2019 06:58 AM
Data as of(CST): 13-Feb-2019 05:56 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

78
94

02

96
39

21

95

69

12

75

70
31
87
37
82
49
48
60
68
76
33
40
07

08

09

Alabama Board of Nursing (78)
Alaska Board of Nursing (94)
American Samoa Health Services
Regulatory Board (02)
Arizona Board of  Nursing (96)
Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)
California Board of Registered Nursing
(21)
Colorado Board of Nursing (95)
Connecticut Board of Examiners for
Nursing (69)
Delaware Board of Nursing (12)
District of Columbia Board of Nursing
(75)
Florida Board of Nursing (70)
Georgia Board of Nursing (31)
Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)
Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)
Idaho Board of Nursing (82)
Illinois Board of Nursing (49)
Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)
Iowa Board of Nursing (60)
Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)
Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)
Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)
Maine State Board of Nursing (40)
Maryland Board of Nursing (07)
Massachusetts Board of Registration in
Nursing (08)
Michigan Board of Nursing (09)

2,172 1,879 86.51% 1,634 1,522 93.15% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,806 3,401 89.36%
159 142 89.31% 133 120 90.23% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 293 263 89.76%

2 1 50.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00%

1,768 1,621 91.69% 1,329 1,225 92.17% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 3,098 2,847 91.90%
1,189 989 83.18% 767 731 95.31% 6 4 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 1,962 1,724 87.87%

6,026 5,456 90.54% 5,871 5,371 91.48% 0 0 0.00% 7 5 71.43% 11,904 10,832 90.99%

644 591 91.77% 1,468 1,361 92.71% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,113 1,953 92.43%

746 657 88.07% 1,018 976 95.87% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,764 1,633 92.57%

276 245 88.77% 225 204 90.67% 26 25 96.15% 0 0 0.00% 527 474 89.94%

2 0 0.00% 165 156 94.55% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 168 156 92.86%

11,805 7,971 67.52% 3,782 3,366 89.00% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 15,589 11,339 72.74%
1,293 1,130 87.39% 2,784 2,521 90.55% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 4,077 3,651 89.55%

30 29 96.67% 2 2 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 32 31 96.88%
130 115 88.46% 290 258 88.97% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 420 373 88.81%
266 240 90.23% 475 427 89.89% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 741 667 90.01%

2,819 2,463 87.37% 4,194 3,739 89.15% 7 7 100.00% 3 1 33.33% 7,023 6,210 88.42%
1,555 1,334 85.79% 2,274 2,109 92.74% 44 42 95.45% 2 1 50.00% 3,875 3,486 89.96%
1,222 1,039 85.02% 773 690 89.26% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,995 1,729 86.67%

794 687 86.52% 954 880 92.24% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,748 1,567 89.65%
1,727 1,529 88.54% 1,139 1,076 94.47% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,866 2,605 90.89%

668 631 94.46% 1,170 1,105 94.44% 31 31 100.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,869 1,767 94.54%
254 225 88.58% 546 487 89.19% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 800 712 89.00%

1,373 1,217 88.64% 1,155 1,013 87.71% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 2,529 2,231 88.22%

1,593 1,321 82.93% 2,543 2,372 93.28% 80 74 92.50% 1 1 100.00% 4,217 3,768 89.35%

2,462 2,171 88.18% 2,592 2,277 87.85% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 5,054 4,448 88.01%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 2/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

10
79
17
98

67

89
51
18
36
03
19
65

01

20
24
80

25

13

26

66
77
41
38
15

81

28

55

50

53

Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)
Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)
Missouri Board of Nursing (17)
Montana State Board of Nursing (98)
Nebraska Health and Human Services
System (67)
Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)
New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)
New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)
New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)
New York State Board of Nursing (03)
North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)
North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)
Northern Mariana Islands Board of
Nursing (01)
Ohio Board of Nursing (20)
Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)
Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)
Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing
(25)
Rhode Island Board of Nurse
Registration and Nursing Education
(13)
South Carolina State Board of Nursing
(26)
South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)
Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)
Texas Board of Nursing (41)
Utah Board of Nursing (38)
Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)
Virgin Islands Board of Nurse
Licensure (81)
Virginia Board of Nursing (28)
Washington State Nursing Care Quality
Assurance Commission (55)
Wisconsin Department of Safety &
Professional Services (50)
WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)

2,320 1,917 82.63% 1,291 1,164 90.16% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,611 3,081 85.32%
1,218 1,071 87.93% 587 524 89.27% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,805 1,595 88.37%
1,375 1,239 90.11% 2,286 2,083 91.12% 95 80 84.21% 0 0 0.00% 3,756 3,402 90.58%

184 152 82.61% 271 252 92.99% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 455 404 88.79%

288 247 85.76% 960 906 94.38% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,248 1,153 92.39%

469 414 88.27% 754 702 93.10% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,223 1,116 91.25%
331 315 95.17% 368 361 98.10% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 699 676 96.71%

1,595 1,408 88.28% 1,373 1,248 90.90% 383 347 90.60% 0 0 0.00% 3,351 3,003 89.62%
564 473 83.87% 448 392 87.50% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,012 865 85.47%

5,208 4,495 86.31% 4,662 4,142 88.85% 9 6 66.67% 1 0 0.00% 9,880 8,643 87.48%
2,512 2,282 90.84% 1,617 1,534 94.87% 65 56 86.15% 0 0 0.00% 4,194 3,872 92.32%

119 110 92.44% 454 432 95.15% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 574 543 94.60%

19 7 36.84% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 19 7 36.84%

4,381 3,668 83.73% 3,693 3,383 91.61% 243 175 72.02% 1 0 0.00% 8,318 7,226 86.87%
1,184 1,031 87.08% 849 773 91.05% 0 0 0.00% 2 2 100.00% 2,035 1,806 88.75%

600 559 93.17% 731 678 92.75% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 1,332 1,238 92.94%

2,225 2,022 90.88% 4,304 4,022 93.45% 759 697 91.83% 1 1 100.00% 7,289 6,742 92.50%

245 223 91.02% 359 330 91.92% 85 64 75.29% 0 0 0.00% 689 617 89.55%

1,270 1,144 90.08% 1,104 1,035 93.75% 0 0 0.00% 2 1 50.00% 2,376 2,180 91.75%

83 74 89.16% 631 570 90.33% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 714 644 90.20%
1,346 1,246 92.57% 2,439 2,243 91.96% 0 0 0.00% 1 1 100.00% 3,786 3,490 92.18%
5,769 5,128 88.89% 6,508 6,114 93.95% 135 134 99.26% 1 1 100.00% 12,413 11,377 91.65%
1,258 1,042 82.83% 603 538 89.22% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 1,861 1,580 84.90%

137 120 87.59% 190 163 85.79% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 327 283 86.54%

1 0 0.00% 30 20 66.67% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 31 20 64.52%

2,130 1,911 89.72% 2,062 1,920 93.11% 0 0 0.00% 1 0 0.00% 4,193 3,831 91.37%

1,605 1,461 91.03% 982 892 90.84% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 2,587 2,353 90.95%

1,693 1,557 91.97% 1,951 1,735 88.93% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 3,644 3,292 90.34%

596 551 92.45% 370 353 95.41% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 966 904 93.58%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated
in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)

NCSBN Confidential

Page 3/3
The numbers included in the report reflect the most up-to-date and accurate numbers at the time the report was generated.

NCLEX
Education
Program
Jurisdiction
Code

NCLEX Degree Type

NCLEX Education Program
Jurisdiction

Associate Baccalaureate Diploma Special Program Codes Total

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

Total
Delivered

Total
Passed

% Pass
Rate

88
Total

Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88) 265 234 88.30% 68 62 91.18% 0 0 0.00% 0 0 0.00% 333 296 88.89%
81,965 69,784 85.14% 79,228 72,559 91.58% 1,968 1,742 88.52% 32 22 68.75% 163,193 144,107 88.30%


	NCLEX-RN



