

TESBN Report 6 - Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

Exam Series Code = NCLEX-RN Custom Date Range (Click Run Below to Enter) 1/1/2018 12:00:00 AM 12/31/2018 12:00:00 AM

Exam: NCLEX-RN

Printed By: Janet Doke

Report Date: 13-Feb-2019 06:58 AM Data as of(CST): 13-Feb-2019 05:56 AM

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
78	Alabama Board of Nursing (78)	2,172	1,879	86.51%	1,634	1,522	93.15%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,806	3,401	89.36%
94	Alaska Board of Nursing (94)	159	142	89.31%	133	120	90.23%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	293	263	89.76%
02	American Samoa Health Services Regulatory Board (02)	2	1	50.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%
96	Arizona Board of Nursing (96)	1,768	1,621	91.69%	1,329	1,225	92.17%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	3,098	2,847	91.90%
39	Arkansas State Board of Nursing (39)	1,189	989	83.18%	767	731	95.31%	6	4	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	1,962	1,724	87.87%
21	California Board of Registered Nursing (21)	6,026	5,456	90.54%	5,871	5,371	91.48%	0	0	0.00%	7	5	71.43%	11,904	10,832	90.99%
95	Colorado Board of Nursing (95)	644	591	91.77%	1,468	1,361	92.71%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,113	1,953	92.43%
69	Connecticut Board of Examiners for Nursing (69)	746	657	88.07%	1,018	976	95.87%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,764	1,633	92.57%
12	Delaware Board of Nursing (12)	276	245	88.77%	225	204	90.67%	26	25	96.15%	0	0	0.00%	527	474	89.94%
75	District of Columbia Board of Nursing (75)	2	0	0.00%	165	156	94.55%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	168	156	92.86%
70	Florida Board of Nursing (70)	11,805	7,971	67.52%	3,782	3,366	89.00%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	15,589	11,339	72.74%
31	Georgia Board of Nursing (31)	1,293	1,130	87.39%	2,784	2,521	90.55%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	4,077	3,651	89.55%
87	Guam Board of Nurse Examiners (87)	30	29	96.67%	2	2	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	32	31	96.88%
37	Hawaii Board of Nursing (37)	130	115	88.46%	290	258	88.97%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	420	373	88.81%
82	Idaho Board of Nursing (82)	266	240	90.23%	475	427	89.89%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	741	667	90.01%
49	Illinois Board of Nursing (49)	2,819	2,463	87.37%	4,194	3,739	89.15%	7	7	100.00%	3	1	33.33%	7,023	6,210	88.42%
48	Indiana State Board of Nursing (48)	1,555	1,334	85.79%	2,274	2,109	92.74%	44	42	95.45%	2	1	50.00%	3,875	3,486	89.96%
60	Iowa Board of Nursing (60)	1,222	1,039	85.02%	773	690	89.26%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,995	1,729	86.67%
68	Kansas State Board of Nursing (68)	794	687	86.52%	954	880	92.24%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,748	1,567	89.65%
76	Kentucky Board of Nursing (76)	1,727	1,529	88.54%	1,139	1,076	94.47%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,866	2,605	90.89%
33	Louisiana State Board of Nursing (33)	668	631	94.46%	1,170	1,105	94.44%	31	31	100.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,869	1,767	94.54%
40	Maine State Board of Nursing (40)	254	225	88.58%	546	487	89.19%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	800	712	89.00%
07	Maryland Board of Nursing (07)	1,373	1,217	88.64%	1,155	1,013	87.71%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	2,529	2,231	88.22%
08	Massachusetts Board of Registration in Nursing (08)	1,593	1,321	82.93%	2,543	2,372	93.28%	80	74	92.50%	1	1	100.00%	4,217	3,768	89.35%
09	Michigan Board of Nursing (09)	2,462	2,171	88.18%	2,592	2,277	87.85%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	5,054	4,448	88.01%



Report 6 – Number and Percent Passing of First-Time Candidates Educated in BON/RB Jurisdictions, By Degree Type(RN Version)



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate			Ва	ccalaurea	ıte		Diploma		Special	Program	Codes	Total		
Program Jurisdiction Code	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate												
10	Minnesota Board of Nursing (10)	2,320	1,917	82.63%	1,291	1,164	90.16%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,611	3,081	85.32%
79	Mississippi Board of Nursing (79)	1,218	1,071	87.93%	587	524	89.27%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,805	1,595	88.37%
17	Missouri Board of Nursing (17)	1,375	1,239	90.11%	2,286	2,083	91.12%	95	80	84.21%	0	0	0.00%	3,756	3,402	90.58%
98	Montana State Board of Nursing (98)	184	152	82.61%	271	252	92.99%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	455	404	88.79%
67	Nebraska Health and Human Services System (67)	288	247	85.76%	960	906	94.38%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,248	1,153	92.39%
89	Nevada State Board of Nursing (89)	469	414	88.27%	754	702	93.10%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,223	1,116	91.25%
51	New Hampshire Board of Nursing (51)	331	315	95.17%	368	361	98.10%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	699	676	96.71%
18	New Jersey Board of Nursing (18)	1,595	1,408	88.28%	1,373	1,248	90.90%	383	347	90.60%	0	0	0.00%	3,351	3,003	89.62%
36	New Mexico Board of Nursing (36)	564	473	83.87%	448	392	87.50%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,012	865	85.47%
03	New York State Board of Nursing (03)	5,208	4,495	86.31%	4,662	4,142	88.85%	9	6	66.67%	1	0	0.00%	9,880	8,643	87.48%
19	North Carolina Board of Nursing (19)	2,512	2,282	90.84%	1,617	1,534	94.87%	65	56	86.15%	0	0	0.00%	4,194	3,872	92.32%
65	North Dakota Board of Nursing (65)	119	110	92.44%	454	432	95.15%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	574	543	94.60%
01	Northern Mariana Islands Board of Nursing (01)	19	7	36.84%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	19	7	36.84%
20	Ohio Board of Nursing (20)	4,381	3,668	83.73%	3,693	3,383	91.61%	243	175	72.02%	1	0	0.00%	8,318	7,226	86.87%
24	Oklahoma Board of Nursing (24)	1,184	1,031	87.08%	849	773	91.05%	0	0	0.00%	2	2	100.00%	2,035	1,806	88.75%
80	Oregon State Board of Nursing (80)	600	559	93.17%	731	678	92.75%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	1,332	1,238	92.94%
25	Pennsylvania State Board of Nursing (25)	2,225	2,022	90.88%	4,304	4,022	93.45%	759	697	91.83%	1	1	100.00%	7,289	6,742	92.50%
13	Rhode Island Board of Nurse Registration and Nursing Education (13)	245	223	91.02%	359	330	91.92%	85	64	75.29%	0	0	0.00%	689	617	89.55%
26	South Carolina State Board of Nursing (26)	1,270	1,144	90.08%	1,104	1,035	93.75%	0	0	0.00%	2	1	50.00%	2,376	2,180	91.75%
66	South Dakota Board of Nursing (66)	83	74	89.16%	631	570	90.33%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	714	644	90.20%
77	Tennessee Board of Nursing (77)	1,346	1,246	92.57%	2,439	2,243	91.96%	0	0	0.00%	1	1	100.00%	3,786	3,490	92.18%
41	Texas Board of Nursing (41)	5,769	5,128	88.89%	6,508	6,114	93.95%	135	134	99.26%	1	1	100.00%	12,413	11,377	91.65%
38	Utah Board of Nursing (38)	1,258	1,042	82.83%	603	538	89.22%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	1,861	1,580	84.90%
15	Vermont State Board of Nursing (15)	137	120	87.59%	190	163	85.79%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	327	283	86.54%
81	Virgin Islands Board of Nurse Licensure (81)	1	0	0.00%	30	20	66.67%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	31	20	64.52%
28	Virginia Board of Nursing (28)	2,130	1,911	89.72%	2,062	1,920	93.11%	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0.00%	4,193	3,831	91.37%
55	Washington State Nursing Care Quality Assurance Commission (55)	1,605	1,461	91.03%	982	892	90.84%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	2,587	2,353	90.95%
50	Wisconsin Department of Safety & Professional Services (50)	1,693	1,557	91.97%	1,951	1,735	88.93%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	3,644	3,292	90.34%
53	WV Board of Examiners for RNs (53)	596	551	92.45%	370	353	95.41%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	966	904	93.58%



Pearson | VUE



NCSBN Confidential

NCLEX Education	NCLEX Degree Type	Associate		Baccalaureate			Diploma			Special Program Codes			Total			
Drogram	NCLEX Education Program Jurisdiction	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate	Total Delivered	Total Passed	% Pass Rate
88	Wyoming State Board of Nursing (88)	265	234	88.30%	68	62	91.18%	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0.00%	333	296	88.89%
Total		81,965	69,784	85.14%	79,228	72,559	91.58%	1,968	1,742	88.52%	32	22	68.75%	163,193	144,107	88.30%